Comprehensive Product & System Certificates*
       BIS Certified (IS 14286 & IS/IEC 61730 - 1&2)
       IEC 61215: Design qualification and type approval
       IEC 61730: Module safety qualification
       IEC TS 62804: Potential Induced Degradation (PID)
       IEC 61701: Salt Mist Corrosion Test
       IEC 62716: Ammonia Corrosion Test
       ISO 9001: Quality Management System

Pieces per Container  232  584
CONSTRUCTION
Cell / Matrix  N-Type Topcon Cells; 132, 2 x (11 x 6)
Dimension  2094 x 1134 x 35 mm
Weight  30 kg
Glass  ARC; Low Iron; Tempered; High Light Transmission; 2.0 mm
Encapsulation  High Volume Resistivity and Low MVTR
Substrate  Low Iron; Semi Tempered; High Light Transmission; 2.0mm
Frame  18µ Anodized Aluminium Alloy; Twin Wall Profile
Diode  Schottky Bypass Diodes
Locking  Corner Key Type
Junction Box  IP68; Junction Box
Cable  4 mm²; 500 mm Cable Length (Customized Length upto 1000mm)
Connector  MC4 Compatible
MAXIMUM RATINGS
SWT15BG4505 505 45.78  38.24  14.13 13.23 21.27
 5% 45.78  38.24  14.77 13.87 22.33
 10% 45.78 38.24 15.43 14.53 23.39
 20% 45.78 38.24 16.75 15.85 25.52
SWT15BG4510 510 45.91  38.42 14.19 13.30 21.48
 5% 45.91  38.42 14.83 13.94 22.55
 10% 45.91  38.42 15.49 14.60 23.63
 20% 45.91  38.42 16.82 15.93 25.77
SWT15BG4515 515 46.04 38.56 14.25 13.37 21.69
 5% 46.04 38.56 14.90 14.02  22.77
 10% 46.04 38.56 15.57 14.69 23.86
 20% 46.04 38.56 16.91 16.03  26.03
SWT15BG4520 520 46.17 38.70 14.31 13.44 21.90
 5% 46.17 38.70 14.98  14.11 22.99
 10% 46.17 38.70 15.65 14.78 24.09
 20% 46.17 38.70 16.99 16.12 26.28
SWT15BG4525 525 46.30 38.88 14.37 13.51  22.11
 5% 46.30  38.88 15.04  14.18  23.21
 10% 46.30  38.88 15.71 14.85 24.32
 20% 46.30  38.88 17.06 16.20  26.53
SWT15BG4530 530 46.43 39.04  14.13 13.58 22.32
 5% 46.43 39.04  15.10 14.25 23.44
 10% 46.43 39.04  15.78 14.93 24.55
 20% 46.43 39.04  17.14 16.29  26.78
System Voltage  1500 Vdc